Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Synertone Communication Corporation**

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01613)
(the "Company")

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 1:00 p.m. on 5 December 2013 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a substantial sales agency agreement which is price sensitive in nature.

By the order of the Board of

Synertone Communication Corporation

Lam Mei Shan

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 5 December 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Wong Chit On, Mr. Lu Zhijie, Mr. Han Weining and Mr. Zhang Jinbing, and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lam Ying Hung Andy, Mr. Hu Yunlin and Mr. Cai Youliang.